Date	Student's Last Name	Updated 8-29-15
_	Breitling Youth Theater Fees Policy	opulitu o 25 10
Tuition	Fees are listed on the website for each class.	
•	There is a sibling discount on after school classes. \$10 monthly discount on the second child, \$20 third child, \$30 monthly discount on the fourth child. Fifth child rate and children thereafter is at the second child.	
•	Students taking more than one class receive a \$20 discount/month off tuition of the additional cl	
Tuition	for Theater Performance Classes includes Costume fees. Costume Fees do NOT include shoes or so	
of shoe	es in our stock that fit your child. If we don't, you"ll be asked to provide shoes for your child.	
Perfori	mance Fee per Family for Performance Classes	
•	Each family who has a child/children participating in a Performance Class will pay a Performance Fe each Production Class.	e of \$75 per family for
•	This gives you 15 tickets to the show which you can sell for up to \$10 each. As well, seats for imme	diate family (parents and
	siblings) will be reserved for you on rows 4-9.	
•	Reserved Seating on Rows 1-3 will be available for an extra charge of \$5/per ticket as a fundraiser f	or the theater.
•	You will receive a free souvenir program for the show.	
•	Tickets sell for \$8-\$10 each at the door. This is a retail value of \$120-\$150 for only \$75.	
•	The Performance Fee is due by the 15th of the second month of class.	
•	You can use these tickets for friends and family, give them away, and/or sell them and keep any pro	
•	Additional Ticket Packets are \$36 for 6 extra tickets or you can purchase individual tickets for \$6 ea	
	<u>l Registration Fee-</u> There is a yearly non-refundable registration fee of \$45 per family due at enrollme	ent time.
	Il CD fee: Sing Along CD: \$15 (you only need one per family if you are signed up for a musical)	
	Fee- There is a script fee of \$20 for performance classes.	
	unds. Any unused tuition will be credited & kept on file for your family for one year from the date of	
	nt for Volunteer Services: Minimum \$10 per month, some volunteer opportunities receive a higher of	liscount. Volunteer form
	printed from the website. <u>ial Class-</u> Your child may try out one class for free by emailing ActingForChildren@hotmail.com with	vour child's name, ago
	ame, & class day & time, & filling out the Free Trial Class Form. Your child won't be considered for a p	
	e for that class until the enrollment forms are turned in and the first monthly payment and annual re	
	syments, Non-Payment, & Missed Classes	Sistration has been paid.
	Tuition is due by the 1st of the month.	
•	There is a late fee of \$10 charged after the 15th of the month.	
•	If tuition is not paid by the 15th of the month, a \$10 late fee is automatically added to your account.	All fees must be paid
	before your child performs.	· ····································
•	In the event of unexpected circumstances that affect current tuition payments, families need to com-	municate their needs to
	the Director immediately.	
•	Breitling Youth Theater doesn't pro-rate tuition due to missed class(es) for illness, family issues, vacat	ion,etc.
	ng Class Procedure: In the event, you may need to withdraw a student from a class, it must be subm	
	ng ActingForChildren@hotmail.com. Tuition paid is nonrefundable.There's a 1 month's tuition drop fe	
Class Ir	nfo- There are no classes during the week of a production for another show. Your child will receive a	free student ticket and 2
free ad	ult tickets to come see the show.	
Initial I	Below	
If	I pay by check or credit card, separate checks must be written or separate credit card transactions m	
1.	Scripts & Music CDs 4. Tuition 7. Make-up (Optional)	
2.	Tickets 5. T-Shirt (optional)	
3.	Registration 6. Picture DVDs & Video DVDs (optional)	
	I agree that I will weekly check the Class Calendar Online to see any changes to my child's class time.	
	I agree that I will check the email on file with theater for any information related to my child(ren)'s classical transfer of the control of	asses.
	I will update the theater with my current phone, address, and email.	tian has not been all
	I realize there will be a \$10 late fee added to my child(ren)'s account on the 16th of each month if tui	tion has not been paid

1. Scripts & Music CDs
2. Tickets
3. T-Shirt (optional)
3. Registration
6. Picture DVDs & Video DVDs (optional)

____ I agree that I will weekly check the Class Calendar Online to see any changes to my child's class time.

____ I agree that I will check the email on file with theater for any information related to my child(ren)'s classes.

____ I will update the theater with my current phone, address, and email.

____ I realize there will be a \$10 late fee added to my child(ren)'s account on the 16th of each month if tuition has not been paid and that the director cannot delete or take this off my child's account.

____ I will communicate any issues, problems, or concerns that my child(ren) or myself have immediately so that they can be addressed & resolved.

____ I realize that Breitling Youth Theater is open to feedback and suggestions. These can be submitted (anonymously if I like) by putting a note in the red box located in the parent seating area.

____ I realize tuition can be paid online by credit card on the theater website or by check or cash. I will drop check payments into the redbox located in the parent area. I will submit cash to the front desk & obtain a receipt.

Signature: _____ Date: _______